RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R /XA - 2016

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC, AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR
2015 ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. and the City of
Gloucester City for the 2015 Road Repair Program; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for final
adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Counci} of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Asphalt
Paving Systems, Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for the 2015 Road Repair Program be
amended:

Original Contract Amount: $445,600.00
Change Order #1
Extra $ 13,995.04
Reduction $(77,552.60)

Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #1 Final $382,042.44

William P. Jgmes, Mayor

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 27" day of October, 2016.

Kathleen M. Jentsch, Ci¢y Clerk



